BZ-BO19A Rear Guard
Installation Instruction

INSTALLATION STEPS:

STEP 1.Check the parts in the box carfully if match above list.

STEP 2.Pls prepare the tools for installation, follow as:10-12wrench, 17-19wrench.

STEP 3.Put the mount bracket 1(B) and the mount bracket 2(C) on the girder of the car, then
tighten it with original bolt.

STEP 4.Put the bracket 3(D) on the girder of the car ,and tighten it with M6X25 bolt(I);

Connect the bracket 3(D) and the mount bracket 1(B) with M6X25 bolt(I),and tighten it;
Connect the bracket 3(D) and the mount bracket 2(C) with M6X25 bolt(I),and tighten it.

STEP 5. Install the rear guard(A) on the mount bracket 1(B) and the mount bracket2(C) then
tighten it with M12X25 hex head bolt (E).

Learn more about grille guards on our website.
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Parts list:

@®Stainless steel rear guard

(1 piece)
AS> ®mount bracket 1| ¢S © mount bracket 2 _
, ) N _
l! Y (1 piece) ,’v? (1 piece) M\
I of [ o
L Lo Q /
(N VoL
EAY \ \\i
N .
N ’D\Oh S 9) @ mount .bracket 3
—__Yj == (2 pieces)
R TN
( Ny 72N P
'[\ ”‘\\ (1] " '4@
\\ \\\J '|\ (l (((l/’/ \L
] N\
N/
©®W12X25 hex head ®M12 flat washer @12 lock washer @M12 nut
bolt(4 pieces) (4 pieces) (4 pieces) (4 pieces)
N = 7
Lo /7 (@
N (i \
N~ /g
QM6X25 hex head M6 flat washer ®WM6 lock washer OM6 Nut
bolt (4 pieces) (4 pieces) (4 pieces) (4 pieces)



http://www.go2pdf.com
https://www.carid.com/black-horse/
https://www.carid.com/grill-guards.html
https://www.carid.com/black-horse/

